Somers (the "Town") are hereby added to the Peekskill Sanitary Sewer District (the "District"). 

§ 2. Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 237 of the Laws of Westchester County, the 

Board levies and assesses against the Parcels the aggregate sum of Four Hundred One Thousand 

Eight Hundred Twenty-Seven and 00/100 ($401,827.00) Dollars which amount shall be payable 

in ten equal annual installments of Forty Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Two and 70/100 

($40,182.70) Dollars and shall be credited to the remaining portion of the District. 

§ 3. This Act and the District and assessment areas as so altered, changed, modified, 

reduced and/or enlarged hereby, shall become effective immediately and the assessment rolls